Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series
Automotive Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, V-Chip
                                              Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series
TITLE: Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, V-Chip                                        Rev. 06
Page 1
Eaton Confidential

2 Specification
2.1 Marking
2.2 Part Number System
EHB S A 35 M 331 0606 T
Family Type Grade Voltage
(V)
Tolerance Capacitance
(µF)
Size
Code
Package
Code
EHB S=SMD A=auto 016=16
025=25
035=35
050=50
063=63
080=80
M=±20% First two digits = significant
figures.
Third digit = Number of zeros.
ex: 331 = 330 µF
Refer to Size Code
Table
T=T&R 15”
Series
Rated voltage, Capacitance
Date code
                                           Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series
TITLE: Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, V-Chip                                        Rev. 06
Page 4 of 11
Eaton Confidential
2.3 Dimension (mm)
Size Code Table (mm)
Size Code ØD L L Tol A B C F E P
a
ref
b
ref
c
ref
0606 6.3 5.8 ±0.2 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 0.3Max 2.1 2.1 3.5 1.6
0608 6.3 7.5 ±0.5 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 0.3Max 2.1 2.1 3.5 1.6
0810 8.0 9.7 ±0.3 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.8~1.1 0.3Max 2.9 2.8 4.2 1.9
1010 10 10.2 ±0.3 10.3 10.3 11 0.8~1.1 0.3Max 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
1012 10 12.3 ±0.2 10.3 10.3 11 0.8~1.1 0.3Max 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
1016 10 16.5 ±0.3 10.3 10.3 11 0.8~1.1 0.3Max 4.6 4.3 4.4 1.9
All soldering surfaces to be coplanar within 0.1 millimeters
                                           Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series
TITLE: Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, V-Chip                                        Rev. 06
Page 5 of 11
Eaton Confidential
2.4 Rating and Part Number
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Surge
Voltage
(V)
Cap
Value
@120 Hz
(µF)
Leakage
Current
(μA)
Tanδ
@120 Hz
ESR
@100 kHz
(mΩ)
Ripple
Current
@100 kHz,
+125°C
(A)
Size code  Eaton PN
16 20 820 131.2  0.16  18  2.80 1010 EHBSA016M8211010T
25 31.3
47 11.8 0.14 50 0.90 0606 EHBSA025M4700606T
56 14.0 0.14 50 0.90 0606 EHBSA025M5600606T
68 17.0 0.14 50 1.10 0606 EHBSA025M6800606T
100 25.0 0.14 50 1.30 0606 EHBSA025M1010606T
100 25.0 0.14 30 1.40 0608 EHBSA025M1010608T
150 37.5 0.14 30 1.80 0608 EHBSA025M1510608T
180 45.0 0.14 30 1.80 0608 EHBSA025M1810608T
220 55.0 0.14 27 2.90 0810 EHBSA025M2210810T
270 67.5 0.14 27 2.90 0810 EHBSA025M2710810T
330 82.5 0.14 20 3.50 1010 EHBSA025M3311010T
470 117.5 0.14 20 3.50 1010 EHBSA025M4711010T
470 117.5 0.14 14 3.50 1012 EHBSA025M4711012T
35 43.8
27 9.5 0.12 60 0.90 0606 EHBSA035M2700606T
47 16.5 0.12 60 0.90 0606 EHBSA035M4700606T
47 16.5 0.12 35 1.40 0608 EHBSA035M4700608T
68 23.8 0.12 35 1.40 0608 EHBSA035M6800608T
100 35.0 0.12 35 1.70 0608 EHBSA035M1010608T
100 35.0 0.12 27 1.90 0810 EHBSA035M1010810T
120 42.0 0.12 35 1.70 0608 EHBSA035M1210608T
150 52.5 0.12 27 2.90 0810 EHBSA035M1510810T
180 63.0 0.12 27 2.90 0810 EHBSA035M1810810T
220 77.0 0.12 20 2.80 1010 EHBSA035M2211010T
270 94.5 0.12 20 3.50 1010 EHBSA035M2711010T
330 115.5 0.12 20 3.50 1010 EHBSA035M3311010T
330 115.5 0.12 14 3.50 1012 EHBSA035M3311012T
390 136.5 0.12 20 3.50 1010 EHBSA035M3911010T
470 164.5 0.12 14 3.50 1012 EHBSA035M4711012T
470 164.5 0.12 11 4.00 1016 EHBSA035M4711016T
50 62.5
22 11.0 0.10 80 0.75 0606 EHBSA050M2200606T
33 16.5 0.10 40 1.10 0608 EHBSA050M3300608T
47 23.5 0.10 30 1.25 0810 EHBSA050M4700810T
68 34.0 0.10 30 2.70 0810 EHBSA050M6800810T
100 50.0 0.10 23 2.90 1010 EHBSA050M1011010T
120 60.0 0.10 25 2.90 1010 EHBSA050M1211010T
150 75.0 0.10 17 2.00 1012 EHBSA050M1511012T
180 90.0 0.10 17 3.20 1012 EHBSA050M1811012T
220 110.0 0.10 13 3.70 1016 EHBSA050M2211016T
63 78.8
10 6.3 0.08 120 0.70 0606 EHBSA063M1000606T
22 13.9 0.08 80 0.90 0608 EHBSA063M2200608T
33 20.8 0.08 40 1.10 0810 EHBSA063M3300810T
47 29.6 0.08 32 2.40 0810 EHBSA063M4700810T
56 35.3 0.08 30 2.80 1010 EHBSA063M5601010T
68 42.8 0.08 30 2.80 1010 EHBSA063M6801010T
82 51.7 0.08 30 2.80 1010 EHBSA063M8201010T
                                           Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series
TITLE: Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, V-Chip                                        Rev. 06
Page 6 of 11

(µF)
Leakage
Current
(μA)
Tanδ
@120 Hz
ESR
@100 kHz
(mΩ)
Ripple
Current
@100 kHz,
+125°C
(A)
Size code  Eaton PN
100 63.0 0.08 30 2.80 1010 EHBSA063M1011010T
120 75.6 0.08 19 3.00 1012 EHBSA063M1211012T
150 94.5 0.08 15 3.50 1016 EHBSA063M1511016T
80 100.0
22 17.6 0.08 45 1.05 0810 EHBSA080M2200810T
47 37.6 0.08 33 1.36 1010 EHBSA080M4701010T
56 44.8 0.08 33 1.36 1010 EHBSA080M5601010T
2.5 Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Frequency 120Hz 1kHz 10kHz 50kHz 100kHz to 300kHz
Coefficient 0.05 0.3 0.7 0.85 1.0
2.6 Characteristics @105°C for specified parts
Rated Voltage (VDC)
Capacitance
(uF)
Ambient Temperature 125°C Ambient Temperature 105°C
 Eaton PN Ripple Current
@100 kHz
(mA)
Load Life
(Hr)
Ripple Current
@100 kHz
(mA)
Load Life
(Hr)
25 47 900 4,000 1,270 10,000 EHBSA025M4700606T
50 10 500 4,000 750 10,000 EHBSA050M1000506T
50 22 750 4,000 1,100 10,000 EHBSA050M2200606T
50 33 1,100 4,000 1,600 10,000 EHBSA050M3300608T
                                           Engineering Product Specification
EHBSA Series